Extruder  M easur ing  Equipm ent
                 Melt  Pressure and Temperature Sensors
PT-OL-A-0/ PT-OL-A-1/  PT-OL-A-2 Series
Comply with SIL2 safety performance standard
Magnetic zero locally and Auto-Zero remotely
Alloy filling & Mercury filling is optional
Certification：
Melt Pressure Sensors

5. Dimensions
6. Electrical connection and   debugging
7. Ordering Guide
8. Installation and Removal
9. Sensors cleaning
10. Transport and Storage
PT-OL-A-0 / PT-OL-A-1 / PT-OL-A-2  series adopt high-performance core components, digital-
analog integrated circuit design, linear compensation can be achieved through the program, and
high measurement accuracy can be obtained. Comply with SIL2 safety performance standards.
This series can be rezeroed in two ways:remotely via shorting two pins together and locally via
magnetic contacts.
It is used for the control of the extrusion process of clean materials such as sheets, composite
materials, films, pipes, food packaging, medical packaging, etc..
Remotely autozero and locally magnetic zero
80% Internal calibration
Mercury free filling and relay output is optional
         Melt Pressure Sensor                                0541 299 6141                               www.meltsensor.com
Extruder Measuring Equipment
                         Melt Pressure and Temperature Sensors
3
4. Technical Data
         Melt Pressure Sensor                                0541 299 6141                               www.meltsensor.com
Extruder Measuring Equipment
                         Melt Pressure and Temperature Sensors
4
5. Dimensions
         Melt Pressure Sensor                                0541 299 6141                               www.meltsensor.com
Extruder Measuring Equipment
                         Melt Pressure and Temperature Sensors
5
6. Electrical connection &  Debugging
After the pressure sensor has been installed on the pipeline, the electrical connection must be carried out in
accordance with the connection mode shown in the wiring diagram below. PT-AL series is equipped with an
integrated amplifier circuit. The calibration
process must be that the pipeline is heated and the pressure is zero. The
zero point is adjusted by activating the autozero function,which is via
shorting two pins to start(refer diagram below) or magnetic pen. Then 80%
of the output signal is detected (see wiring diagram), and the pressure
sensor will provide a standard 80% measured value signal.
      Rezero with Magnetic Pen
3.33 mV/V Output  (4-wire)
6-pin Connector / PT02A - 10- 6P
PIN Function Wire Color
A Signal + Red
B Signal - Black
C Power + White
D Power - Green
E 80% + Blue
F 80% - Orange
PIN Function Wire Color
A Power + Red
B Power - Black
C  White
D Shorting D&F to rezero + Green
E 80% + Blue
F Shorting D&F to rezero - /80% - Orange
6-pin Connector / PT02A- 10- 6P
4 – 20mA Output (2-wire)
         Melt Pressure Sensor                                0541 299 6141                               www.meltsensor.com
Extruder Measuring Equipment
                         Melt Pressure and Temperature Sensors
6
0 - 5V / 0 - 10V (4-wire) 6-pin connector / PT02A-10-6P.
It must be a shielded cable, each core wire is about 0.3 mm2, the heat-resistant temperature is not
less than 105 Co, each core wire connection terminal should be insulated and protected by heat